

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18436/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2008 in IA No.4/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REGIONAL DIRECTOR,E.S.I.CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEN.MANAGER, M/S. PHARMACEUT. & CHEM. TRA.LD

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 05/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yakesh Anand,Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.
 Ms. Sonam Anand,Adv.
 Mr. Murari Kumar,

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This special leave petition is directed against
the concurrent findings of facts. We have also examined
the show cause notice dated 14.8.2000 sent by the
Regional Director, ESI Corporation to the respondent
company. No particulars have been given therein about the
workers who had worked with the respondent company. The
notice, to say the least, is totally vague.
SLP(C) No.18436/2009 contd...

-2-

In this view of the matter, no interference is
called for. This special leave petition is totally devoid
of any merit and is accordingly dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER